realised as part of the internship and that are related to those classes.   

12. The internship remains under the direct supervision of the Rector’s Plenipotentiary for Post-graduate 

education.  

Regulations concerning charging fees   

§ 8  

5. The internship fee is 23.000,00 PLN (say: twenty-three thousand zlotys).     

6. The intern pays the fee mentioned in item 1 within 14 days of signing this Agreement by making a bank 

transfer to the University bank account number:  92 1050 0099 7075 1111 1111 1111. The payment mentioned 

in item 1 is one-off.